Event
Id

291267

291267

291267

291267

291739

292392

292392

292392

293055

293055

293055

293055

Event
Status

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

AGT Gas Loss Details Report from 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Location

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station
Stony Point

Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Event Type

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Run on 5/8/2020 12:14:42 PM by GTNAWFHPike

Release Point

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Activity DateTime

1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

2/28/2019 12:00:00 AM

3/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

3/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

3/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

Gas Loss
Reason

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Gas Loss Cause

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Gas Loss
Volume

(Mscf)

65.60

176.00

49.60

49.60

74.40

49.60

88.00

49.60

32.80

17.60

74.40

99.20

VOC Comment

Emission

(Ib)

10.1517 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for January.

27.2363 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 10 total
events for January.

7.6757 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for January.

7.6757 C9 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for January.

C8 had ZERO
blowdowns for the
month of January.

11.0787 C9 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for February.
C5, C6, C7 & C8 had
ZERO blowdowns for
the month of
February.

6.8237 C9 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for March.
C5, & C8 had ZERO
blowdowns for the
month of March.

12.1066 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 5 total
events for March.

6.8237 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for March.

4.6972 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for April.

2.5204 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 1 total
events for April.

10.6546 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for April.

14.2061 C8 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for April.

Event
Detail Id

356546

356547

356548

356549

357543

359323

359324

359325

360943

360944

360947

360948



Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

AGT Gas Loss Details Report from 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point

Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Piping) -
Manual Measured

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Run on 5/8/2020 12:14:42 PM by GTNAWFHPike

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

5/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

5/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

5/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

5/30/2019 9:00:00 AM

6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Maintenance

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

49.60

82.00

70.40

74.40

293.10

49.20

17.60

99.20

49.20

52.80

248.00

99.20

7.1031 C9 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for April.

10.9134 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 5 total
events for May.

9.3695 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for May.

9.9019 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for May. C8
and C9 had zero
blowdowns for the
month of May.

41.3099 Blowdown of 30" LL
Discharge Header
for seal gas piping
modifications.
Contacted
Compression
Engineering for gas
loss calculations.

6.9710 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for June.

2.4937 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 1 total
event for June.

14.0554 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for June. C8
& C9 recorded zero
blowdowns for the
month of June.

7.1010 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for July.

7.6206 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for July.

35.7937 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 10 total
events for July.

14.3175 C8 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for July. C9
Blew down zero
times for the month
of July.

360949

362149

362150

362151

362152

363254

363255

363256

364744

364745

364746

364747



305621

305621

305621

305621

306208

306208

306208

306208

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

AGT Gas Loss Details Report from 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point

Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station
Stony Point

Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Run on 5/8/2020 12:14:42 PM by GTNAWFHPike

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

147.60

70.40

74.40

49.60

49.60

82.00

17.60

173.60

74.40

148.80

180.40

123.20

347.20

24.80

22.0970 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 9 total
events for August.

10.5395 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for August.

11.1383 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for August.

7.4255 C8 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for August.

7.4255 C9 Case Vent
Blowdown - 2 total
events for August.

11.4772 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 5 total
events for
September.

2.4634 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 1 total
event for
September.

24.2981 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 7 total
events for
September.

10.4135 C8 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for
September.

20.8270 C9 Case Vent
Blowdown - 6 total
events for
September.

25.7368 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 11 total
events for October.

17.5763 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 7 total
events for October.

49.5333 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 14 total
events for October.

3.5381 C8 Case Vent
Blowdown - 1 total
events for October.
C9 had zero
blowdowns for the
month of October.

365897

365898

365900

365901

365903

377227

377228

377229

377230

377231

378733

378734

378735

378736



306752

306752

306752

306752

306752

307360

Total

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

AGT Gas Loss Details Report from 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Stony Point
Compressor Station

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Blowdowns (Unit)

Run on 5/8/2020 12:14:42 PM by GTNAWFHPike

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

Compressor Station

11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM

12/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Scheduled

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

Normal Operation

49.20

88.00

198.40

99.20

99.20

24.80

4,133.50

7.3622 C5 Case Vent
Blowdown - 3 total
events for November

13.1682 C6 Case Vent
Blowdown - 5 total
events for November

29.6884 C7 Case Vent
Blowdown - 8 total
events for November

14.8442 C8 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for November

14.8442 C9 Case Vent
Blowdown - 4 total
events for November

6.0172 C8 Case Vent
Blowdown - 1 total
event for December.
Units C5, C6, C7 &
C9 had ZERO
blowdowns for the
month of December

380006

380007

380008

380009

380010

381782



