Event Id	Event Status	Location	Event Type	Release Point	Activity DateTime	Gas Loss Reason	Gas Loss Cause	Gas Loss Volume (Mscf)	VOC Emission (lb)	Comment	Event Detail Id
<u>291267</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	65.60	10.1517	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for January.	356546
291267	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	176.00	27.2363	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 10 total events for January.	356547
<u>291267</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.60	7.6757	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for January.	356548
291267	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	1/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.60	7.6757	C9 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for January. C8 had ZERO blowdowns for the month of January.	356549
291739	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	2/28/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	74.40		C9 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for February. C5, C6, C7 & C8 had ZERO blowdowns for the month of February.	357543
292392	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	3/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.60	6.8237	C9 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for March. C5, & C8 had ZERO blowdowns for the month of March.	359323
292392	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	3/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	88.00	12.1066	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 5 total events for March.	359324
292392	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	3/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.60	6.8237	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for March.	359325
<u>293055</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	32.80	4.6972	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for April.	360943
<u>293055</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	17.60	2.5204	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 1 total events for April.	360944
<u>293055</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	74.40	10.6546	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for April.	360947
293055	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	99.20	14.2061	C8 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for April.	360948

293055	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	4/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.60	7.1031	C9 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for April.	360949
293585	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	5/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	82.00	10.9134	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 5 total events for May.	362149
293585	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	5/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	70.40	9.3695	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for May.	362150
293585	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	5/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	74.40	9.9019	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for May. C8 and C9 had zero blowdowns for the month of May.	362151
293586	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Piping) Manual Measured	Compressor Station	5/30/2019 9:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Maintenance	293.10	41.3099	Blowdown of 30" LL Discharge Header for seal gas piping modifications. Contacted Compression Engineering for gas loss calculations.	362152
<u>294066</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.20	6.9710	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for June.	363254
294066	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	17.60	2.4937	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 1 total event for June.	363255
294066	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	6/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	99.20	14.0554	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for June. C8 & C9 recorded zero blowdowns for the month of June.	363256
<u>294631</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.20	7.1010	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for July.	364744
294631	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	52.80	7.6206	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for July.	364745
294631	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	248.00	35.7937	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 10 total events for July.	364746
294631	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	7/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	99.20	14.3175	C8 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for July. C9 Blew down zero times for the month of July.	364747

295071	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	147.60	22.0970	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 9 total events for August.	365897
<u>295071</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	70.40	10.5395	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for August.	365898
<u>295071</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	74.40	11.1383	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for August.	365900
<u>295071</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.60	7.4255	C8 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for August.	365901
<u>295071</u>	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	8/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.60	7.4255	C9 Case Vent Blowdown - 2 total events for August.	365903
305621	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	82.00	11.4772	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 5 total events for September.	377227
305621	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	17.60	2.4634	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 1 total event for September.	377228
305621	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	173.60	24.2981	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 7 total events for September.	377229
305621	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	74.40	10.4135	C8 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for September.	377230
305621	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	9/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	148.80	20.8270	C9 Case Vent Blowdown - 6 total events for September.	377231
306208	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	180.40	25.7368	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 11 total events for October.	378733
306208	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	123.20	17.5763	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 7 total events for October.	378734
306208	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	347.20	49.5333	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 14 total events for October.	378735
306208	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	10/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	24.80		C8 Case Vent Blowdown - 1 total events for October. C9 had zero blowdowns for the month of October.	378736

306752	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	49.20	7.3622	C5 Case Vent Blowdown - 3 total events for November	380006
306752	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	88.00	13.1682	C6 Case Vent Blowdown - 5 total events for November	380007
306752	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	198.40	29.6884	C7 Case Vent Blowdown - 8 total events for November	380008
306752	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	99.20	14.8442	C8 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for November	380009
306752	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	11/30/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	99.20	14.8442	C9 Case Vent Blowdown - 4 total events for November	380010
307360	Complete	Stony Point Compressor Station	Blowdowns (Unit)	Compressor Station	12/31/2019 12:00:00 AM	Scheduled	Normal Operation	24.80	6.0172	C8 Case Vent Blowdown - 1 total event for December. Units C5, C6, C7 & C9 had ZERO blowdowns for the month of December	381782
Total								4,133.50			